When recorded return to:

Christina J. Haase P. O. Box 596 Issaquah, WA 98027

Recorded at the request of: First American Title File Number: A89668



Statutory Warranty Deed

THE GRANTORS J. T. Owens and Della Owens, husband and wife for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to Christina J. Haase, an unmarried woman the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.

Abbreviated Legal:
Lots 1 and 2, Block 49, "MAP OF THE CITY OF ANACORTES, SKAGIT COUNTY,
WASHINGTON!"

WASHINGTON"		
Tax Parcel Number(s): P55181, 3772	-049-002-0005	
, i	and the second s	
	THE CITY OF ANACORTES, SKAG te plat thereof recorded in Volume 2 of gton.	
Dated December 1, 2006		
J. T. Owens	Della Owens	awers)
STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF Skagit	} ss:	
appeared before me, and said person(ory evidence that J. T. Owens and Della Ow s) acknowledged that he/she/they signed this e and voluntary act for the uses and purpose	s instrument and
Date: 12-4-06	Our Litto	[man
SCHOOL HOFF	Notary Public in and for the State of Residing at Anacortes My appointment expires:	Washington
OLO PUBLIC SO	SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX	
95 WASHITT	DEC 2 2 2006	

Aniount Haid & 4455, — Skagit Co. Treasurer By Go Deputy